Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Plenning and Pesser	ah	From: Public Agency: <u>Yuba County Water Agency</u>		
	Office of Planning and Research		Address: 1220 F St, Marysville, CA 95901		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address. 12201 St, Marysville, CA 55501		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	O the Duer McNelly		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Ryan McNally		
			Phone: (530) 741-5037		
	County Clerk				
	County of: Yuba		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address: 915 8th St, Sutie 107		(same as above)		
	Marysville, CA 95901		Address:		
			Contact:		
			Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Nation of Determination in compliance with Section 21109 or 21152 of the Publi					

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018062047

Project Title: Yuba County Water Agency South Canal Diversion Water Supply and Fish Passage Enha

Project Applicant: Yuba County Water Agency

Project Location (include county): South channel of lower Yuba River, upstream of Daguerre Point Dam

Project Description:

The project includes annual maintenance of a river channel that was reconstructed in 2018 under a previous MND (SCH 2018062047). To ensure water supply reliability and enhanced fish passage, the following would be conducted: temporary access ramp installation; construction of temporary berms; river alluvium excavation; spreading excavated river alluvium on the adjacent gravel bar; cobble lining and rootwad installation; and site clean-up.

This is to advise that the Yuba County Water Agency has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on 03/07/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Yuba County Water Agency's office at 1220 F St, Marysville, CA 95901

Signature (Public Agency):	X	Title: Director of Water Resources and
Date: 03/07/2023	$\bigcirc$	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.